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CHAPTER 243,

[Published Aprit 15, 1864.)
AN ACT to ostablish s highvnfy in the town of Lima, in the county
of Rook.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

Sactrox 1. That a public highway in the town of Whers bighway
Lima, Rock county, commenocing at the Lima Center soswidta of
road, running north and south on the quarter line of ™
section twenty-two, in said town, thence running west-
erly on a line parallel with and adjoining to the north
line of the Milwaukee and Prairie du Chien railroad,
twenty-five chains and twenty-five Jinks, the center of
said highway to be one and one-balf rods north of the
north line of the aforesaid railroad, [be] and the said high-
way is established to be three rods wide, and the same
shall be so recorded in the office of the town clerk of
said town of Lima.

Sacrrox 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 31, 1864.

CHAPTER 244. .
[Published April 15, 1864.]

AX ACT to legalize the proceedings of a town meeting held in the
'l‘;: of Bristol, Dane county, on the 84 day of March, A. D\

The people of the stale of Wisconsin, represenied in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows :

Seorron 1. All the proceedings of the town meet- mesting logat-
ing held in the town of Bristol, Dane county, on the 3d "4
day of March, 1864, for the purpose of voting to raise
s tax to pay bounties to volunteers, are hereby legal-
izsed and declared valid and binding for all intents and
purposes, notwithstanding any omissions or informali-
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ties in the call for or notice of such meeting, or in the
proceedings or actions at the same.

S8gorioN 2. This act shall take effeot and be in
force fiom and after its passage.

Approved March 31, 1864.

CHAPTER 245,
[ Published April 15, 1884.]

AN ACT to legalize a specin]l town meeting held in the town of
Cross Plains, in the county of Dane, on the fifth day of March,
1864, for the purpose of voting s tax to pay extra bounties W
volunteers.

TRe people of the stale of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows :

Sgorron 1. The special town meeting of the town of
Cross Plains, in the county of Dane, held on the fifth
day of March, A. D. 1864, for the purpose of voting
to raisg, by tax, extra bounties to be paid to volunteers
in the “military service of this state or of the United
States, and all votes, acts and resolves of said meeting
ooncerning the offering, pledging and voting to raise
such bounty money, are hereby declared legal, valid
and binding in law, the same and as fully as if the said
meeting had been notified and conducted in all respects
in accordance with the provisions of law then in force
relating to that subject ; and it shall be lawful for the
proper officers of said town to issue town orders, p:L-
able out of such bounty fund, in accordance with
provisions of law now in force relative thereto.

8rcriox 2. This act shall take effect and be in foroe
from and after its passage.

Approved March 81, 1864.




